· · ·				Docket # 14XZ	00072
FORM PTO-1619A	A		,	U.S. Departu	ent of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	`	!	09-06-2002	-	Frademark-Office
OMB 0861-0027	n januaraan k	1 158/81			ATENT
		_		-	2 3
	2 ? R ECO	R	102212959		
E INI A NIC	C COPTION	PA	FENTS ONLY		10 0 kg
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	s: Please rec	ord the attached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	2,12	102	Conveyance Type		
🛛 New	0 00	Un	Assignment	Secur	ty Agreement'
Resubmission ((Non-Recordation))	License	Chang	e of Name
Document ID#			Merger	Other	
Correction of P				vernment	
Reel #	Frame #		(For Use ON	·	
Corrective Doc			Department File	e 🔄 Se	cret File
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party(ie	es)		Mark If additional na		parties attached
	·			<u>M</u>	Ionth Day Year
	vie Bothorel				11 09 99
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					execution Date Anth Day Year
Name (line 1) Ser	ge Muller				11 10 99
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies)			Mark If additional na	ames of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) GE	E MEDICAL SYS	STEMS S	SA	\square	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)					is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 283	3, rue de la Miniero	e			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
	c Cedex	Fra	ince	F-78533	
Domestic Represen	tative Name and	1 Addres	State/Country	Zip Code	
_	Y L. CHASKIN			Enter for the	irst Receiving Party only.
	NERAL ELECTR	IC COM	DANIV		
\ / <u></u>	35 EASTON TUR				
Address (line 2) 515 Address (line 3) FA					
Address (line 3) TA	IRFIELD, CT 004	.51			
		FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
Dublic bunder another for t	this multipation of information i	is astimated to s	average approximately 30 minutes per min	nutes per Cover Sheet to	he recorded including time for
reviewing the document and	gathering the data needed to c	omplete the Cov	ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this	burden estimate to the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office.
	to the Office of Information and	l Requistory Aff	airs, Office of Management and Budget, Pa	perwork Reduction Project	et (661-0027). Washington D.C.
20603. 20231 and to the Office of In	nformation and Regulatory Aff	fairs, Office of M	Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu	ction Project (0661-0027)	Washington, D.C. 20603. See
	et Package 0661-0027, Patent a	und Tratemark A	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RE	QUESTS TO RECORD	ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS
TO THIS ADDRESS.	14 -37 1		and with ensurement over the start to	formation to	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221					
)9/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000150 090470 09450489					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH					

				Docket # 14XZ0	0072
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0861-00)/99	Page 2	Office	U.S. Department Patent and Tra PAT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	nhong Nun	aber 203 373	2867
N 7	T. T. Oberthin				-2007
Name	Jay L. Chaskin				
Address (line 1)	General Electric Compan				
Address (line 2)	3135 Easton Turnpike - V	V3C			
Address (line 3)	Fairfield, CT 06431				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		onveyance d	ocument #	4
Application Nu Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or th	iber(s) ne Patent Number (DO NOT			umbers attached he same property).
Paten	t Application Number(s)			Patent Numbe	r(s)
	is being filed together with		on, enter the	date the patent	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)	[]			
		DOT I	PCT	PC	
Enter PCT applic	ation number <u>only if</u> a U.S.	PCT	nom		
Enter PCT applic Application Num	ber has not been assigned	PCT	PCT	PC	Γ
Enter PCT applic Application Num Number of P	ber has not been assigned Properties Enter				
Enter PCT applic Application Num Number of P Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ber has not been assigned Properties Enter Fee Am yment: Enclosed	PCT r the total number of proper ount for Properties Listed Deposit Account	erties involve (37 CFR 3.2 marged to the er	d. # 1 1): \$ 40.00 account.) # 09-047	70

		Docket # 14XZ00072
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
FORM PTO-	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/	99 PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0861-00	27	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached
	Conveying Parties	Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jean Lienard	11 02 99
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Nome (line 1)	Andeas Rick	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		11 03 99
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Francois Nicolas	$\begin{array}{c c} \hline \\ \hline $
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Part	w(ies) Mark If additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)		is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
, , ,	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)		is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the P	atent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	H numbers for the same property).
Patent	t Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)
09/450,489		
1		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Sylvie Bothorel, 29, rue de L'Est, F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France and Serge Muller, 8, rue Saint-Pol-Roux, F-78280 Guyancourt, France and Jean Lienard, 155 rue Estienne D'Orves, F-92140 Clamart, France and Andreas Rick, 53, chemin des Iris, F-78370 Plaisir, France and Francois Nicholas, Bat.A. residence des Castors, F-91120 Palaiseau, France, hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, S.A., having an office at 283. rue de la Minière, F-78533 Buc Cedex, France, an organization under the laws of France, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF AUTOMATIC DETERMINATION OF THE CONTRAST AND BRIGHTNESS OF A DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE, as described in the application for United States patent, \Box signed as of even date or \Box filed i1/29/1919as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the 09 450,489 priority of French Patent Application No. 98 14996 filed November 27, 1998 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this , 1999 in the presence of the named witnesses.

Inventors /11/4 9 othore Serge Muller 1999 1933 Andreas Rick

François Nicholas

Witnesses:

(name) NOV. 1999 PLAISAN (name)

day of

(name)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Sylvie Bothorel, 29, rue de L'Est, F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France and Serge Muller, 8, rue Saint-Pol-Roux, F-78280 Guyancourt, France and Jean Lienard, 155 rue Estienne D'Orves, F-92140 Clamart, France and Andreas Rick, 53, chemin des Iris, F-78370 Plaisir. France and Francois Nicholas. Bat.A. residence des Castors. F-91120 Palaiseau. France, hereby sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS, S.A., having an office at 283. rue de la Minière, F-78533 Buc Cedex, France, an organization under the laws of France, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF AUTOMATIC DETERMINATION OF THE CONTRAST AND BRIGHTNESS OF A DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE, as described in the application for United States patent, \Box signed as of even date or \square filed $\frac{1}{29}/\frac{29}{1999}$ as Serial Number together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the 09/450 489 priority of French Patent Application No. 98 14996 filed November 27, 1998 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this	day of
, 1999 in the presence of the named witnesses.	Ţ

inventors:

Witnesses:

Sylvie Bothorel

(name)

Serge Muller

Jean Lienard

(name)

(name)

GNS name)

(name)

Andreas Flick

rançois Micholas

RECORDED: 08/28/2002